
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Saturday 1 May Thru Monday 31 May 2004 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                    Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                             Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                         0     0     0.00 
[16K-20K)     ‚******                                                                                  12    12     0.55 
[20K-24K)     ‚*************                                                                           28    40     1.29 
[24K-28K)     ‚**************************                                                              57    97     2.63 
[28K-32K)     ‚************************************************                                       103   200     4.75 
[32K-36K)     ‚*********************************************                                           97   297     4.47 
[36K-40K)     ‚*************************************************************************              158   455     7.29 
[40K-44K)     ‚************************************************************************************   183   638     8.44 
[44K-48K)     ‚********************************************************************                   147   785     6.78 
[48K-52K)     ‚*****************************************************                                  115   900     5.30 
[52K-56K)     ‚*************************************                                                   81   981     3.74 
[56K-60K)     ‚*******************************************                                             94  1075     4.34 
[60K-64K)     ‚***********************************                                                     75  1150     3.46 
[64K-68K)     ‚*****************************                                                           62  1212     2.86 
[68K-72K)     ‚**********************************                                                      73  1285     3.37 
[72K-76K)     ‚****************************************                                                87  1372     4.01 
[76K-80K)     ‚****************************************                                                86  1458     3.97 
[80K-84K)     ‚**************************************************                                     109  1567     5.03 
[84K-88K)     ‚****************************************************************                       139  1706     6.41 
[88K-92K)     ‚*************************************************                                      107  1813     4.94 
[92K-96K)     ‚********************************************************                               121  1934     5.58 
[96K-100K)    ‚***********************************************                                        101  2035     4.66 
[100K-105K)   ‚************************************                                                    79  2114     3.64 
>= 105K       ‚*************************                                                               54  2168     2.49 
              ‚ 
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